Leland Bridge Parent Group Release and Waiver of Liability for Minors

This Release and Waiver of Liability	(the "Release") executed on this 5th day of February
2023, by	, a minor child (the "Volunteer"), and
Volunteer and Guardian desire that the Parents Group activities related to 20 performance, and service) (the "Activative The Volunteer and Guardian hereby sterms: Release and Waiver. Volunteer and Bridge Parents Group, and its directed and demands of whatever kind or nate Volunteer's Activities with Leland Bridge Parents Group with result from Volunteer's Activities with Leland Bridge Parents Group or its officers, directors, or even Parents Group does not assume any princluding but not limited to medical, Medical Treatment. Volunteer and Grom any claim whatsoever which are rendered in connection with the Volunteer and Guardian health, medical, or disability encouraged to obtain his or her own Photographic Release. Volunteer and Farents Group the Volunteer's Activity Other. Volunteer and Guardian expressions of the State of California. Volunteed to be invalid by any court of confect the remaining provisions of the state of California.	the parent having legal custody and/or the legal guardian of the volunteer Bridge Parents Group, and its directors, officers, and event coordinators. The ne volunteer or performer (the "volunteer") works as a volunteer for Leland Bridge 123 Leland Bridge Night (including but not limited to audition, rehearsal, training, vities"). Greely, voluntarily, and without duress executes this Release under the following Guardian do hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Leland ars, officers, and event coordinators and assigns from any and all liability, claims, ture, either in law or in equity, which may arise or may hereafter arise from ridge Parent Group. Volunteer and Guardian understand that this Release oup from any liability or claim that the Volunteer or Guardian may have against spect to bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may ridge Parents Group, whether caused by the negligence of Leland Bridge Parents ent coordinators. Volunteer and Guardian also understand that Leland Bridge responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness. Guardian do hereby release and forever discharge Leland Bridge Parents Group isses or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment, or service nteer's Activities with Leland Bridge Parents Group. Lian understand that Leland Bridge Parents Group does not carry or y insurance coverage for any Volunteer. Each Volunteer is expected and medical or health insurance coverage. d Guardian do hereby grant and convey unto Leland Bridge Parents Group all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by Leland Bridge ties with Leland Bridge Parents Group. essly agree that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted and that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the other agrees that in the event
Volunteer:(Print Name)	Parent/Guardian:(Print Name)
(Signature)	Parent/Guardian: (Signature)
Address:	
Phone (H):	Email: